

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2887, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2887DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 108, lines 21 and 23, delete "six" and insert "four"
- 1.4 Page 108, lines 21, 22, 23, and 24, delete "three" and insert "two"
- 1.5 Page 108, line 25, delete "two persons" and insert "one person"
- 1.6 Page 108, line 27, delete "two county commissioners" and insert "one county
1.7 commissioner"
- 1.8 Page 109, line 7, delete "two members" and insert "one member"
- 1.9 Page 109, line 10, after "its" insert "legislative"